Cobalt Clasp
Crozat Wire
A wire designed specifically for the Crozat Method. It
comes in various gauge sizes ranging from 15 to 23. The
wire is prepared on a coiled spool for a length of approx-
imately 22 feet. The wire can be soldered in an open
flame. Made with a cobalt alloy specifically for surgical
and orthodontic appliances.

015-20079 12” Half Round Wire 1.7mm 6/pk
Super ball clasps - Series 2000. This improved ball clasp is made of high-grade #304 stainless steel wire and accepts severe bends without fracturing. The round
head is approximately twice the diameter of the wire shaft, and will not irritate tissue. These clasps are made from diamond drawn wire and have a bright, clean
finish. In our opinion, other ball clasps on the market today have a lower tensile strength and an oval shaped head that does not possess adequate retention
required by retainers. If you are looking for a better ball clasp to give superior retention on your removable appliances, try the 2000 series. available in three sizes.
Half round, semi-hard, type 304 tempered stainless steel wire to be used for reinforcement of den-
tures and prosthodontic appliances. Also used to fabricate special clasps. Precision cut to 12” (30.5
cm) lengths. Diamond drawn for brightness, ultrasonically cleaned for dental use. Available in six
(6) different sizes. Packaged in 6 pieces of 12” straight length per tube.
Pozziloy
Half Round Wire
Surgical Wire Specification • ISO Approved
EElastic Stainless Steel
GRP/ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
819-C0580-05  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 5.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-055  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 5.5mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-06  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 6.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-065  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 6.5mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-07  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 7.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-08  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 8.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-09  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 9.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-10  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 10.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-11  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 11.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
819-C0580-12  Pozzi Adams Clasp, 12.0mm, 0.7mm diam. 10/pk
Surgical Wire Specification  •  ISO Approved
Elastic Stainless Steel
GRP/ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
819-C0585-25  Pozzi Labial Arches, 25mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-28  Pozzi Labial Arches, 28mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-31  Pozzi Labial Arches, 31mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-34  Pozzi Labial Arches, 34mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-37  Pozzi Labial Arches, 37mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-40  Pozzi Labial Arches, 40mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-43  Pozzi Labial Arches, 43mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-46  Pozzi Labial Arches, 46mm, 0.8mm diam.  10/pk
819-C0585-48 PozziLabial Arches, 48mm, 0.8mm diam.,  10/pk
819-C0585-50 Pozzi Labial Arches, 50mm, 0.8mm diam., 10/pk
Round Spring Hard Wire - Low Nickel Content
Stainless steel alloy manufactured to prevent any nickel allergic reactions
(Cr 18%, MN 18%, MO 2%, N 1%, Ni 0.2%, Fe balance). Suitable
for all orthodontic applications.